

ITEM NO.308

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 423 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILA BHARATIYA ADIVASI VIKAS PAR.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner will file affidavit of service with
proof of effecting dasti service on the respondents
within two weeks.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master