

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 423/2012

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AKHILA BHARATIYA ADIVASI VIKAS PAR.
GENERAL MANAGER

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Deepak Tyagi
Mr.Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents have been duly served. But no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

sb